



Business Summary

Proposed Location
 100 S Wacker Dr, Chicago, Illinois, 60606
 Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

Sample Report
 Latitude: 41.87998
 Longitude: -87.63702

| Data for all businesses in area | 1 mile | | | | 3 miles | | | | 5 miles | | | |
|---|------------|---------|-----------|---------|------------|---------|-----------|---------|------------|---------|-----------|---------|
| Total Businesses: | 19,710 | | | | 35,868 | | | | 47,964 | | | |
| Total Employees: | 492,889 | | | | 796,148 | | | | 944,720 | | | |
| Total Residential Population: | 66,358 | | | | 373,093 | | | | 853,482 | | | |
| Employee/Residential Population Ratio (per 100 Residents) | 743 | | | | 213 | | | | 111 | | | |
| by SIC Codes | Businesses | | Employees | | Businesses | | Employees | | Businesses | | Employees | |
| | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent |
| Agriculture & Mining | 46 | 0.2% | 444 | 0.1% | 139 | 0.4% | 1,206 | 0.2% | 242 | 0.5% | 2,562 | 0.3% |
| Construction | 321 | 1.6% | 9,078 | 1.8% | 776 | 2.2% | 14,317 | 1.8% | 1,222 | 2.5% | 18,163 | 1.9% |
| Manufacturing | 562 | 2.9% | 28,431 | 5.8% | 1,048 | 2.9% | 40,359 | 5.1% | 1,441 | 3.0% | 50,641 | 5.4% |
| Transportation | 254 | 1.3% | 15,152 | 3.1% | 527 | 1.5% | 26,187 | 3.3% | 747 | 1.6% | 29,792 | 3.2% |
| Communication | 227 | 1.2% | 6,846 | 1.4% | 383 | 1.1% | 12,873 | 1.6% | 523 | 1.1% | 13,418 | 1.4% |
| Utility | 16 | 0.1% | 6,237 | 1.3% | 33 | 0.1% | 9,352 | 1.2% | 44 | 0.1% | 9,525 | 1.0% |
| Wholesale Trade | 406 | 2.1% | 7,539 | 1.5% | 793 | 2.2% | 11,984 | 1.5% | 1,091 | 2.3% | 17,799 | 1.9% |
| Retail Trade Summary | 2,472 | 12.5% | 46,670 | 9.5% | 6,087 | 17.0% | 99,040 | 12.4% | 9,125 | 19.0% | 132,265 | 14.0% |
| Home Improvement | 48 | 0.2% | 360 | 0.1% | 130 | 0.4% | 1,595 | 0.2% | 232 | 0.5% | 2,830 | 0.3% |
| General Merchandise Stores | 65 | 0.3% | 4,107 | 0.8% | 125 | 0.3% | 7,092 | 0.9% | 217 | 0.5% | 9,340 | 1.0% |
| Food Stores | 199 | 1.0% | 2,673 | 0.5% | 521 | 1.5% | 8,517 | 1.1% | 870 | 1.8% | 14,127 | 1.5% |
| Auto Dealers, Gas Stations, Auto Aftermarket | 29 | 0.1% | 309 | 0.1% | 143 | 0.4% | 2,031 | 0.3% | 301 | 0.6% | 3,520 | 0.4% |
| Apparel & Accessory Stores | 135 | 0.7% | 1,355 | 0.3% | 553 | 1.5% | 7,068 | 0.9% | 799 | 1.7% | 9,018 | 1.0% |
| Furniture & Home Furnishings | 208 | 1.1% | 11,684 | 2.4% | 450 | 1.3% | 14,404 | 1.8% | 633 | 1.3% | 17,322 | 1.8% |
| Eating & Drinking Places | 1,163 | 5.9% | 20,925 | 4.2% | 2,728 | 7.6% | 47,131 | 5.9% | 4,003 | 8.3% | 59,958 | 6.3% |
| Miscellaneous Retail | 625 | 3.2% | 5,257 | 1.1% | 1,436 | 4.0% | 11,202 | 1.4% | 2,071 | 4.3% | 16,150 | 1.7% |
| Finance, Insurance, Real Estate Summary | 3,083 | 15.6% | 105,283 | 21.4% | 4,967 | 13.8% | 134,024 | 16.8% | 6,200 | 12.9% | 142,828 | 15.1% |
| Banks, Savings & Lending Institutions | 381 | 1.9% | 11,169 | 2.3% | 646 | 1.8% | 13,990 | 1.8% | 847 | 1.8% | 15,666 | 1.7% |
| Securities Brokers | 966 | 4.9% | 34,191 | 6.9% | 1,201 | 3.3% | 36,225 | 4.6% | 1,293 | 2.7% | 36,685 | 3.9% |
| Insurance Carriers & Agents | 519 | 2.6% | 25,527 | 5.2% | 680 | 1.9% | 33,818 | 4.2% | 846 | 1.8% | 34,591 | 3.7% |
| Real Estate, Holding, Other Investment Offices | 1,217 | 6.2% | 34,397 | 7.0% | 2,440 | 6.8% | 49,992 | 6.3% | 3,214 | 6.7% | 55,886 | 5.9% |
| Services Summary | 9,931 | 50.4% | 233,946 | 47.5% | 16,930 | 47.2% | 400,499 | 50.3% | 22,085 | 46.0% | 472,518 | 50.0% |
| Hotels & Lodging | 117 | 0.6% | 10,575 | 2.1% | 234 | 0.7% | 20,501 | 2.6% | 277 | 0.6% | 20,905 | 2.2% |
| Automotive Services | 177 | 0.9% | 1,599 | 0.3% | 477 | 1.3% | 3,992 | 0.5% | 774 | 1.6% | 5,495 | 0.6% |
| Motion Pictures & Amusements | 369 | 1.9% | 6,331 | 1.3% | 918 | 2.6% | 15,046 | 1.9% | 1,325 | 2.8% | 19,262 | 2.0% |
| Health Services | 651 | 3.3% | 10,031 | 2.0% | 1,744 | 4.9% | 70,209 | 8.8% | 2,600 | 5.4% | 95,608 | 10.1% |
| Legal Services | 2,710 | 13.7% | 47,634 | 9.7% | 2,985 | 8.3% | 50,527 | 6.3% | 3,113 | 6.5% | 50,967 | 5.4% |
| Education Institutions & Libraries | 329 | 1.7% | 33,085 | 6.7% | 775 | 2.2% | 64,487 | 8.1% | 1,134 | 2.4% | 78,628 | 8.3% |
| Other Services | 5,577 | 28.3% | 124,691 | 25.3% | 9,798 | 27.3% | 175,737 | 22.1% | 12,863 | 26.8% | 201,653 | 21.3% |
| Government | 505 | 2.6% | 30,824 | 6.3% | 689 | 1.9% | 42,583 | 5.3% | 808 | 1.7% | 51,040 | 5.4% |
| Unclassified Establishments | 1,887 | 9.6% | 2,440 | 0.5% | 3,496 | 9.7% | 3,724 | 0.5% | 4,435 | 9.2% | 4,171 | 0.4% |
| Totals | 19,710 | 100.0% | 492,889 | 100.0% | 35,868 | 100.0% | 796,148 | 100.0% | 47,964 | 100.0% | 944,720 | 100.0% |

Source: Copyright 2018 Infogroup, Inc. All rights reserved. Esri Total Residential Population forecasts for 2018.

Date Note: Data on the Business Summary report is calculated using Esri's Data allocation method which uses census block groups to allocate business summary data to custom areas.



Business Summary

Proposed Location
 100 S Wacker Dr, Chicago, Illinois, 60606
 Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

Sample Report
 Latitude: 41.87998
 Longitude: -87.63702

| by NAICS Codes | Businesses | | Employees | | Businesses | | Employees | | Businesses | | Employees | |
|---|---------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|
| | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent |
| Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting | 9 | 0.0% | 28 | 0.0% | 22 | 0.1% | 91 | 0.0% | 28 | 0.1% | 575 | 0.1% |
| Mining | 10 | 0.1% | 98 | 0.0% | 15 | 0.0% | 126 | 0.0% | 17 | 0.0% | 145 | 0.0% |
| Utilities | 10 | 0.1% | 6,178 | 1.3% | 17 | 0.0% | 8,394 | 1.1% | 19 | 0.0% | 8,454 | 0.9% |
| Construction | 425 | 2.2% | 10,464 | 2.1% | 986 | 2.7% | 17,443 | 2.2% | 1,506 | 3.1% | 21,913 | 2.3% |
| Manufacturing | 456 | 2.3% | 22,694 | 4.6% | 918 | 2.6% | 31,594 | 4.0% | 1,349 | 2.8% | 42,885 | 4.5% |
| Wholesale Trade | 375 | 1.9% | 7,394 | 1.5% | 749 | 2.1% | 11,723 | 1.5% | 1,036 | 2.2% | 17,488 | 1.9% |
| Retail Trade | 1,221 | 6.2% | 25,022 | 5.1% | 3,143 | 8.8% | 50,134 | 6.3% | 4,824 | 10.1% | 68,979 | 7.3% |
| Motor Vehicle & Parts Dealers | 23 | 0.1% | 278 | 0.1% | 98 | 0.3% | 1,764 | 0.2% | 192 | 0.4% | 2,825 | 0.3% |
| Furniture & Home Furnishings Stores | 101 | 0.5% | 617 | 0.1% | 228 | 0.6% | 2,251 | 0.3% | 325 | 0.7% | 4,352 | 0.5% |
| Electronics & Appliance Stores | 82 | 0.4% | 10,893 | 2.2% | 166 | 0.5% | 11,904 | 1.5% | 236 | 0.5% | 12,478 | 1.3% |
| Bldg Material & Garden Equipment & Supplies Dealers | 48 | 0.2% | 361 | 0.1% | 129 | 0.4% | 1,496 | 0.2% | 230 | 0.5% | 2,726 | 0.3% |
| Food & Beverage Stores | 142 | 0.7% | 2,222 | 0.5% | 405 | 1.1% | 7,345 | 0.9% | 733 | 1.5% | 11,842 | 1.3% |
| Health & Personal Care Stores | 100 | 0.5% | 970 | 0.2% | 273 | 0.8% | 2,502 | 0.3% | 428 | 0.9% | 3,939 | 0.4% |
| Gasoline Stations | 6 | 0.0% | 31 | 0.0% | 45 | 0.1% | 267 | 0.0% | 109 | 0.2% | 696 | 0.1% |
| Clothing & Clothing Accessories Stores | 309 | 1.6% | 1,921 | 0.4% | 803 | 2.2% | 8,096 | 1.0% | 1,084 | 2.3% | 10,154 | 1.1% |
| Sport Goods, Hobby, Book, & Music Stores | 97 | 0.5% | 1,072 | 0.2% | 200 | 0.6% | 2,044 | 0.3% | 301 | 0.6% | 2,933 | 0.3% |
| General Merchandise Stores | 65 | 0.3% | 4,107 | 0.8% | 125 | 0.3% | 7,092 | 0.9% | 217 | 0.5% | 9,340 | 1.0% |
| Miscellaneous Store Retailers | 212 | 1.1% | 2,135 | 0.4% | 586 | 1.6% | 4,503 | 0.6% | 862 | 1.8% | 6,523 | 0.7% |
| Nonstore Retailers | 36 | 0.2% | 413 | 0.1% | 84 | 0.2% | 869 | 0.1% | 108 | 0.2% | 1,173 | 0.1% |
| Transportation & Warehousing | 147 | 0.7% | 13,173 | 2.7% | 346 | 1.0% | 17,925 | 2.3% | 519 | 1.1% | 21,126 | 2.2% |
| Information | 870 | 4.4% | 25,179 | 5.1% | 1,422 | 4.0% | 38,920 | 4.9% | 1,726 | 3.6% | 40,831 | 4.3% |
| Finance & Insurance | 1,993 | 10.1% | 75,799 | 15.4% | 2,689 | 7.5% | 90,013 | 11.3% | 3,163 | 6.6% | 92,982 | 9.8% |
| Central Bank/Credit Intermediation & Related Activities | 366 | 1.9% | 10,952 | 2.2% | 621 | 1.7% | 13,717 | 1.7% | 803 | 1.7% | 15,305 | 1.6% |
| Securities, Commodity Contracts & Other Financial | 1,081 | 5.5% | 37,387 | 7.6% | 1,358 | 3.8% | 40,467 | 5.1% | 1,482 | 3.1% | 41,072 | 4.3% |
| Insurance Carriers & Related Activities; Funds, Trusts & | 546 | 2.8% | 27,461 | 5.6% | 710 | 2.0% | 35,829 | 4.5% | 878 | 1.8% | 36,605 | 3.9% |
| Real Estate, Rental & Leasing | 1,068 | 5.4% | 17,158 | 3.5% | 2,318 | 6.5% | 31,090 | 3.9% | 3,191 | 6.7% | 37,271 | 3.9% |
| Professional, Scientific & Tech Services | 5,569 | 28.3% | 124,221 | 25.2% | 7,536 | 21.0% | 143,679 | 18.0% | 8,493 | 17.7% | 151,486 | 16.0% |
| Legal Services | 2,768 | 14.0% | 48,839 | 9.9% | 3,054 | 8.5% | 51,771 | 6.5% | 3,188 | 6.6% | 52,241 | 5.5% |
| Management of Companies & Enterprises | 53 | 0.3% | 12,206 | 2.5% | 87 | 0.2% | 12,564 | 1.6% | 99 | 0.2% | 12,627 | 1.3% |
| Administrative & Support & Waste Management & Remediation | 856 | 4.3% | 14,602 | 3.0% | 1,384 | 3.9% | 30,059 | 3.8% | 1,686 | 3.5% | 34,322 | 3.6% |
| Educational Services | 359 | 1.8% | 31,098 | 6.3% | 884 | 2.5% | 62,929 | 7.9% | 1,295 | 2.7% | 77,396 | 8.2% |
| Health Care & Social Assistance | 928 | 4.7% | 15,033 | 3.0% | 2,303 | 6.4% | 81,544 | 10.2% | 3,494 | 7.3% | 112,138 | 11.9% |
| Arts, Entertainment & Recreation | 283 | 1.4% | 8,829 | 1.8% | 699 | 1.9% | 18,845 | 2.4% | 985 | 2.1% | 22,502 | 2.4% |
| Accommodation & Food Services | 1,335 | 6.8% | 31,948 | 6.5% | 3,059 | 8.5% | 68,539 | 8.6% | 4,403 | 9.2% | 82,063 | 8.7% |
| Accommodation | 117 | 0.6% | 10,575 | 2.1% | 234 | 0.7% | 20,501 | 2.6% | 277 | 0.6% | 20,905 | 2.2% |
| Food Services & Drinking Places | 1,217 | 6.2% | 21,373 | 4.3% | 2,826 | 7.9% | 48,038 | 6.0% | 4,126 | 8.6% | 61,157 | 6.5% |
| Other Services (except Public Administration) | 1,353 | 6.9% | 18,508 | 3.8% | 3,106 | 8.7% | 34,244 | 4.3% | 4,887 | 10.2% | 44,316 | 4.7% |
| Automotive Repair & Maintenance | 24 | 0.1% | 303 | 0.1% | 141 | 0.4% | 1,234 | 0.2% | 348 | 0.7% | 2,269 | 0.2% |
| Public Administration | 505 | 2.6% | 30,824 | 6.3% | 690 | 1.9% | 42,584 | 5.3% | 810 | 1.7% | 51,066 | 5.4% |
| Unclassified Establishments | 1,886 | 9.6% | 2,433 | 0.5% | 3,494 | 9.7% | 3,710 | 0.5% | 4,433 | 9.2% | 4,157 | 0.4% |
| Total | 19,710 | 100.0% | 492,889 | 100.0% | 35,868 | 100.0% | 796,148 | 100.0% | 47,964 | 100.0% | 944,720 | 100.0% |

Source: Copyright 2018 Infogroup, Inc. All rights reserved. Esri Total Residential Population forecasts for 2018.

Date Note: Data on the Business Summary report is calculated using Esri's Data allocation method which uses census block groups to allocate business summary data to custom areas.